Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30 07-24-2007



Patricia A. Walker

Name of Person Signing

Signature

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ET , and ye ob 11 the o	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent . 103429		
Name of conveying party(ies): Liberty Safe & Security Products, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Diebold, Inccorporated	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation- State: Utah Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 27, 2007 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Notice of Agreement TMEP 503.02	Internal Address: Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road City: North Canton State: Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44720 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Ohio Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/732,123 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Trademark Registration Serial No. 75/732,123 CENTURION Trademark Registration No. 1,560,463 CENTURION	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,560,463 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia A. Walker. Walker & Jocke	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Street Address: 231 South Broadway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Medina State: OH Zip: 44256-2601 Phone Number: 330-721-0000 Fax Number: 330-722-6446	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-1077 (Diebolog State Authorized User Name Walker & Jocke State Stat	
Email Address: iplaw@walkerandiocke.com Authorized User Name Walker & Jocke されば 9. Signature: July 17, 2007 葉		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

Date

Total number of pages including cove

sheet, attachments, and document: \$\frac{1}{2}\$

REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0470

EXHIBIT D

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT

An Agreement was entered into on the 27th day of 5, 2007 between DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED, an Ohio Corporation with an address of 5995 Mayfair Road, North Canton, Ohio 44720 (hereinafter "Diebold"), and LIBERTY SAFE & SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC., a Utah Corporation with an address of 1199 Utah Ave., Payson, Utah 84651 (hereinafter "Liberty Safe"). This Agreement concerns U.S. Trademark Registration Application No. 75/732,123 and U.S. Registration No. 1,560,463.

Among other terms, Liberty Safe has agreed to always use either the LIBERTY or LIBERTY SAFE house marks of that it is visible together with the CENTURION mark.

The Agreement states additional terms not stated herein.

Diebolo	d, Incorporated	Liberty Safe & Security Products, Inc.
By:	Buy Legeter	By: This Much then
Name:	Brilley J. Stephenem	Name: Kim Wachlums
	UP Physical Sec	
Date:	June 27, 2007	Date: May 21, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003585 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 07/20/2007